

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-6	579	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Adopted
File created:	10/2	6/2023			In control:	City Commission
On agenda:	2/13	/2024			Final action:	2/13/2024
Enactment date:	2/13	/2024			Enactment #:	2024-07
Title:	An Ordinance of the City Commission approving and granting to Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Florida City Gas, its successors and assigns, a non-exclusive gas franchise, imposing provisions and conditions relating thereto; providing for monthly payment of a franchise fee to the City; providing for adoption of representations; repealing all ordinances in conflict; providing a severability clause; and providing for an effective date.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. O-2024-07 Signed, 2. Cover Memo Franchise Agreement with FCG Second reading 2-13-24, 3. Franchise Agreement with Florida City Gas City Second Reading 2-23-24, 4. Cover Memo Franchise Agreement with FCG First Reading 1-23-24, 5. Franchise Agreement with Florida City Gas City First Reading 1-23-24					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on Result
1	4	0:1 0				
2/13/2024	1	City Con	nmission			

An Ordinance of the City Commission approving and granting to Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Florida City Gas, its successors and assigns, a non-exclusive gas franchise, imposing provisions and conditions relating thereto; providing for monthly payment of a franchise fee to the City; providing for adoption of representations; repealing all ordinances in conflict; providing a severability clause; and providing for an effective date.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]